choice of training locations must therefore be justified by their ability to reach rural learners and 

respond to labour market opportunities in decentralized energy and water service provision. 

1.5 Amount of the financial allocation provided by the contracting 

authority 

The total indicative amount available under this Call for Proposals is 350.000 EUR (three 

hundred and fifty thousand euros). The contracting authority reserves the right not to award all 

of the available funds. 

Lot Region Sectors Grant ceiling 

Lot 1 

Northern region. 

Targets Nampula and 

Zambézia provinces (at least). 

The TVET centre may be 

located in either province, but

[...]

applicants must demonstrate 

pathway to employment 

opportunities in rural 

districts across both 

provinces 

Energy sector (mandatory) 

and water sector (optional) 

130.000 EUR (one hundred 

and twenty thousand euros) if 

only Energy sector is targeted. 

230.000 EUR (two hundred 

and thirty thousand euros) if 

both energy and water are 

targeted. 

Lot 2 

Southern region. 

Targets Maputo and Gaza 

provinces. The TVET centre 

may be located in either 

province, but applicants must 

demonstrate pathway to 

employment opportunities in 

rural districts across both

[...]

Any grant application under this Call for Proposals must fall between the following: minimum 

and maximum amounts: 

For Lot 1 (energy sector being mandatory, water sector being optional): 

- Minimum amount: 60.000 EUR (sixty thousand euros) 

- Maximum amount: 130.000 EUR (one hundred and thirty thousand euros) if only energy 

sector is targeted; and 230.000 EUR (two hundred and thirty thousand euros) if both 

energy and water are targeted 

For Lot 2 (only water sector): 

- Minimum amount: 60.000 EUR (sixty thousand euros) 

- Maximum amount: 130.000 EUR (one hundred and thirty thousand euros) 

During execution, Enabel reserves the right to modify the minimum and maximum amounts 

applicable to the requests and to award additional amounts to the beneficiaries having been 

awarded grants within the framework of this Call for proposals.